SECTION IV B

Listed on 04.11.2015 Court No.1

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Item No. 28

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NOS. 34256-34265 OF 2013.

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Union of India & Ors.

Petitioner(s)

Versus

Jaimal Singh & Ors.

Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 15.04.2015 alongwith connected matter, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

" List the matters after four weeks."

It is submitted that Counsel for the petitioner has not taken fresh steps for service of show cause notice to unserved respondents despite three weeks time granted by the Ld. Registrar vide order dated 25.03.2015. Hence, show cause notice could not be issued so far.

Service position of each matter is as under:-

SLP NO.	Total Respondents	A/D Received	Neither AD nor Unserved Cover	V/A	Remark
34256	8	-	1-8	_	Incomplete
34257	6	-	1-6	-	Incomplete
34258	12	_	1-12	-	Incomplete
34259	3	_	2	1,3	Incomplete
34260	1	_	1	-	Incomplete
34261	1	_	1	-	Incomplete
34262	3	_	1-3	-	Incomplete
34263	2	_	1-2	_	Incomplete
34264	2	_	1-2	-	Incomplete
34265	6	_	1-6	_	Incomplete

Service of show cause notice is incomplete.

The matters are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this

office report.

Dated this the 3rd day of November, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

haokip