

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.1

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Civil Appeal No(s). 6289-6322/2008

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JAGIR SINGH & ORS.
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH C.A. No. 6323/2008
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 6324/2008
(With Office Report)

C.A. Nos. 6325-6400/2008
(With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

C.A. No. 6401/2008
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) Nos. 34256-34265/2013
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 24/11/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Appellant(s)

Ms.Geeta Luthra, Sr.Adv.
Ms.Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr.Mukul Singh, Adv.
Ms.Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.
Mr.R.S.Nagar, Adv.
Mr.Ujjwal Jain, Adv.
Ms.Sonal Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mr.B.V.Balram Das, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Mr. P. N. Puri, Adv.

Digitally signed by
Ramana Venkata Ganti
Date: 2015.11.24
16:28:53 IST
Reason:

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Sanjay Sarin, Adv.
Ms.Gagan Deep Kaur, Adv.
Mr.Aditya Sarin, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

Mr.V.Giri, Sr.Adv.
Mr. P. N. Puri, Adv.
Mr.Abhishek Puri, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.
Ms. Gauri Puri, Adv.

Mr. R. R. Rajesh, Adv.
Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Bhakti Vardhan Singh, Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Spandana Reddy, Adv.
For Mr. R. C. Kohli, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Liberty is granted to the appellants to file
additional documents.

List the matters after two weeks.

(G. V. Ramana)
AR-cum-PS

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt. Registrar