```
#1
ITEM NO.107
                                                      SECTION IV
                            COURT NO.10
                SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
                        RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
Civil Appeal No(s). 6289-6322/2008
UNION OF INDIA & ORS.
                                                   Appellant(s)
                                 VERSUS
JAGIR SINGH & ORS.
                                                   Respondent(s)
(with office report)
WITH
C.A. No. 6323/2008
(With Office Report)
C.A. No. 6324/2008
(With APPLN. (S) FOR substitution and Office Report)
C.A. No. 6325-6400/2008
(With APPLN. (S) FOR directions and Office Report)
C.A. No. 6401/2008
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 34256-34265/2013
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 2173-2174/2017
(With APPLN. (S) FOR c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 2169/2017
(With APPLN. (S) FOR c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 6657/2017
(With APPLN. (S) FOR permission to file SLP and substitution and
c/delay in filing substitution appln. and Office Report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 7485-7494/2017
(With APPLN. (S) FOR permission to file SLP and substitution and
c/delay in filing substitution appln. and Office Report)
Date: 26/04/2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.
CORAM :
          HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
          HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY
For Appellant(s) Ms. Geeta Luthra, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.
 Mr. Mukul Singh, Adv.
 Ms. Smidha Mehra, Adv.
 Mr. Ujjwal Jain, Adv.
 Mr. Nukul singh, Adv.
 Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.
                     Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, Adv.
 Mr. Abhimanyu M., Adv.
 Ms. Ambha Goel, Adv.
                      Mr. P. N. Puri, Adv.
                      Mr. Dinkar Kalra, Adv.
 Mr. Tripurari Ray, adv.
 Mr. B.S. Billowria, adv.
 Mr. Suresh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
                      Ms. Shilpa Singh, Adv.
For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Sarin, aDv.
 Ms. Gagandeep Kaur, Adv.
 Mr. Rohin Oza, Adv.
                      Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.
                      Mr. P. N. Puri, Adv.
                      Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.
 Mr. S.S. Shamshery, adv.
 Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Ankit Raj, Adv.
                      Mr. R. C. Kohli, Adv.
                      Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, Adv.
           UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
                              ORDER
```

```
Heard.
Permission to file SLP is granted.
Delay condoned.
Substitution allowed.
Leave granted.
Having heard
                learned counsel for the
                                             parties
                                                         and
perusing the record, we find no infirmity in the
judgment and order passed by the High Court.
                                                          The Appeals
are accordingly dismissed.
   (NEELAM GULATI)
   COURT MASTER
                       (TAPAN KR. CHAKRABORTY)
            COURT MASTER
(Signed order is placed on the file)
I N THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
   CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
   CIVIL
            APPEAL No(s). 6289-6322 OF 2008
UNION OF INDIA & ORS.
                                                Appellant(s)
                               VERSUS
JAGIR SINGH & ORS.
                                                Respondent(s)
with
 CIVIL
          APPEAL No(s). 6323 OF 2008
with
 CIVIL
          APPEAL No(s). 6324 OF 2008
with
   CIVIL
            APPEAL No(s). 6325-6400 OF 2008
with
CIVIL
        APPEAL No(s). 6401 OF 2008
    CIVIL
            APPEAL No(s).5710-5719 OF 2017
(Arising out of SLP(C) Nos 34256-34265 of 2013)
with
        APPEAL No(s). 5720-5721 OF 2017
CIVIL
(Arising out of SLP(C) Nos.14066-67 of 2017)
          (Arising out of CC Nos.2173-2174 of 2017)
with
CIVIL
        APPEAL No(s). 5722 OF 2017
(Arising out of SLP(C) No. 14069 of 2017)
            ( Arising out of CC No.2169 of 2017)
with
CIVIL
        APPEAL No(s). 5733
                            OF 2017
(Arising out of SLP(C) No. 14080 of 2017)
            ( Arising out of CC No.6657 of 2017)
with
   CIVIL
            APPEAL No(s). 5723-5732 OF 2017
(Arising out of SLP(C) Nos.14070-79 of 2017)
                    (Arising out of CC Nos.7485-7494 of 2017)
ORDER
Heard.
Permission to file SLP is granted.
Delay condoned.
Substitution allowed.
Leave granted.
               learned counsel for the parties
Having heard
and perusing the record, we find no infirmity in the
impugned judgment and order passed
                                         by the High
Court. The Appeals are accordingly dismissed.
.....J
    (ARUN MISHRA)
....J.
            ( AMITAVA ROY )
NEW DELHI;
  APRIL 26, 2017
```